
 

 

DEPARTMENT  ACADEMIC CALENDAR  (2019-20) 

(TENTATIVE) 
 

 

 

JUNE 2019 
 

Date Day Descriptions 

10-06-2019 Monday College Re-opens after vacation 

15-06-2019 Saturday APMC meeting-1 

17-06-2019 Monday 
Commencement of classwork For B.E/B.Tech  II/IV , III/IV 

,IV/IV(1
st
 semester) 

17-06-2019 Monday MHRD POC contest 

28-06-2019 

TO July 13 
Friday TCS Codevita 

30-06-2019 
Sunday 

 
HackwithInfy  Hackathon Round1 

June last week 
Monday 

 
ACM Hour of code 

 

JULY 2019 
Date Day Descriptions 

01-07-2019 Monday HackwithInfy  Hackathon Round1 

14-07-2019 

&15-07-2019 

Sunday 

&monday 
HackwithInfy  Hackathon Round2 

18-07-2019 to 

20-07-2019 

Thursday 

To 

saturday 

Faculty development program 

25-07-2019 saturday Quiz exam on OOAD  by S.A.Bhavani 

27-07-2019 Monday Quiz exam on DBMS by J.Hyma 

 

 

 

AUGUST 2019 
 

Date Day Descriptions 

01-08-2019 Thursday CRC Meeting for IV/IV CSE 

01-08-2019 Thursday Quiz exam onDBMS by G.V.Gayathri 

01-08-2019 Thursday Quiz exam on CN by V.UshaBala 

02-08-2019 Friday CRC Meeting for III/IV CSE 

03-08-2019 Saturday Quiz exam on NN &DL by K.S.Deepthi 

 

ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCES 

( Affiliated to AndhraUniversity ) 

Sangivalasa-531 162, BheemunipatnamMandal, Visakhapatnam Dt. 

DEPT OF  COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 
 



08-08-2019 Thursday CRC Meeting for II/IV CSE 

08-08-2019 Thursday 1
st
 Mid Examination For B.Tech IV/IV(1

st
  semester)and 

III/IV(1
st
  semester) 

 

12-08-2019 Monday Bakrid 

13-08-2019 Tuesday Quiz exam on Machine learning by T.Kranthi 

13-08-2019 Tuesday Quiz exam on OOP by G.Pranitha 

14-08-2019 Wednesday Quiz exam on Neural Networks  by T.Kranthi 

14-08-2019 Wednesday 1
st
 Mid Examination For B.Tech II/IV(1

st
  semester) 

 

15-08-2019 Thursday Independence day 

16-08-2019 to  

19-08-2019 

Friday HackwithInfy  Hackathon Round3 

17-08-2019 Saturday Quiz exam on DAA by K.S.Deepthi 

18-08-2018  to 

20-08-2018 

Sunday HackwithInfy  Hackathon Round3 Grand finale 2018 by Infosys 

23-08-2019 Friday Krishnastami 

26-08-2019 Monday Quiz exam on DAA by G.GowriPushpa 

26-08-2019 Monday Quiz exam on CG by G.Santhoshi 

26-08-2019 Monday Quiz exam on CG by G.Santhoshi 

Last week of 

August 

Monday Two day workshop on parallel programming and distributed 

computing 

 

 

 

SEPTEMBER 2019 

 
Date Day Description 

02-09-2019 Monday Vinayaka chavithi 

04-09-2019 Wednesday Quiz exam on CN by V.UshaBala 

10-09-2019 Tuesday Moharam 

 

28-09-2019 Saturday Quiz exam on DAA by K.S.Deepthi 

30-09-2019 Monday Quiz exam on DAA by G.GowriPushpa 

30-09-2019 Monday Quiz exam on CG by G.Santhoshi 

30-09-2019 Monday Quiz exam on CG by G.Santhoshi 

 

 

 

OCTOBER 2019 
 

Date Day Description 

02-10-2019 Wednesday Gandhi jayanthi 

03-10-2019 Thursday 2
nd

   CRC Meeting for IV/IV CSE 

04-10-2019 Friday 2
nd

   CRC Meeting for II/IV CSE 

04-10-2019 Friday Quiz exam on NN &DL by K.S.Deepthi 

05-10-2019 Saturday 2
nd

   CRC Meeting for III/IV CSE 



07-10-2019 to 

09-10-2019 

Monday Dasara holidays 

11-10-2019 Friday 2ndMid Examination For B.E/B.Tech IV/IV CSE & III/IV CSE 

14-10-2019 Monday Last Instruction Day  for B.Tech IV/IV(1
st
 semester)and III/IV 

CSE 

15-10-2019 Tuesday 2ndMid Examination For B.E/B.Tech II/IV(1st semester) 

17-10-2019 Thursday Last Instruction Day  for B.Tech II/IV  

21-10-2019 Monday 

 

Commencement of University Examinations for  B.E/B.TECH  

IV/IV(1
st
 semester) 

22-10-2019 Tuesday Commencement of University Examinations for  B.E/B.TECH  

III/IV(1
st
 semester) 

 

 

NOVEMBER 2019 

 
Date Day Description 

First week  APMC meeting-2 

4-11-2019 Monday Commencement of University Examinations for  B.E/B.TECH  

II/IV(1
st
 semester) 

11-11-2019 Monday Commencement of classwork for IV/IV ,III/IVSEM-2 

14-11-2019 Thursday 

 
Guest Lecture on “DATABASE DESIGN AND 

PROGRAMMING WITH SQL” by N.Lokeswari, 

AsstProf,CSE,K.Amaravathi, AsstProf,CSE 

 Guest Lecture on “PYTHON PROGRAMMING” by 

G.V.Eswara Rao, AsstProf,CSE 

15-11-2019 Friday Hacker Rank Coding Contest by B.Mahesh, AsstProf,CSE 

18-11-2019 Monday Commencement of classwork for II/IV SEM-2 

19-11-2019 Tuesday 

 
Seminar on “Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning-

Impact on computer science by Mr.Somagiri Parupalli, 

Data Scientist, INSOFE 

 

 

 

DECEMBER 2019 

 
Date Day Description 

06-12-2019 Friday Guest Lecture on “Analytical and problem solving skills-in Big 

Data and Data Analytics” by  Prof Ganapati Panda, Professor, 

School of Electrical Sciences, Indian Institute of 

Technology,Bhubaneswar, 



 

Dr. Suresh Chandra Satapathy, Professor & Dean ( Research) , 

School of Computer Engg, KIIT Deemed to be University, 

Bhubaneswar 

Khorda, Orissa, India 

 

Dr. Naeem M S Hannon, Associate Professor, Faculty of 

Electronic Engineering University Technology,Mara,Malaysia 

07-12-2019 Monday CSI-CODING CONTEST by ANITS-CSE-CSI STUDENT 

BRANCH CO-ORDINATORS 

8-12-2019 to 

10-12-2019 

 

Tuesday TCS Codevita Round-2 

13-12-2019 Friday Seminar on “CYBER SECURITY AND ETHICAL 

HACKING” by D.Jagadish(316126510136)(IV/IV CSE B) 

A.Aditya(316126510122)(IV/IV CSE B) 

M.Sesha Sai(316126510093)(IV/IV CSE B) 

 

25-12-2019 wednesday Christmas 

 

28-12-2019 Saturday Guest Lecture on “BUILDING CUSTOMER RELATIONS 

IN IT INDUSTRY” by Dr. G. Hima Bindu, Sr. Proj 

Manager, Wipro Ltd. 

30-12-2019 to 

05-01-2020 

Monday 

 
Workshop on PYTHON by Chaitanya Karri 

From APSSDC 

 

 

 

JANUARY 2020 
 

Date Day Description 

06-01-2020 Monday 1
st
 mid Examination for B.E/B.Tech IV/IV (2

nd
 semester) & 

III/IV (2
nd

 semester) 

09-01-2020 Thursday 1
st
 mid Examination for B.E/B.Tech  II/IV (2

nd
 semester) 

13-01-2020 to 

18-01-2019 

Monday Pongal vacation 

23-01-2020 Thursday 

 
Seminar on “OVERVIEW OF RED HAT SYSTEM 

ADMINISTRATION” by Dr. V. Usha Bala, Asst Prof, 
CSE 

24-01-2020 Friday 

 
Workshop on “IoT USING MICROPYTHON by S.Bosu 
Bau, Asst Prof, CSE 

26-01-2020 Sunday Republic day 

30-01-2020 Thursday 

 
Seminar on “HIGHER EDUCATION IN AUSTRALIA-BY 

IDP EDUCATION FAIR” 



 

 

 

 

 

 

FEBRUARY 2020 
 

Date Day Description 

02-02-2020 Monday CSI-CODING CONTEST by ANITS-CSE-CSI STUDENT 

BRANCH CO-ORDINATORS 

21-02-2020 Friday Mahasivaratri 

24-02-2020 to 

25-02-2020 

Monday 

tuesday 

Workshop on  

“AI INTEGRATED WITH IOT” by Mr.Dinesh Kumar Hirawat, 

CEO of HMI Engineering services. 

 

26-02-2020 Wednesday 

 

TCS Codevita Round-3 

29-02-2020 Saturday CSI PROJECT BETA TESTING CONTEST by ANITS-

CSE-CSI STUDENT BRANCH CO-ORDINATORS 

 

 

 

MARCH 2020 

Date Day Description 

06-03-2020 Friday 

 

Guest Lecture on 

 “How not to be Rejected by companies, Interview 

Preparations by Dr. Duvvada Ram Prasad, 

General Manager(Projects),RINL,Vizag Steel Plant 

10-03-2020 Tuesday Holi 

12-03-2020 Thursday 2ndMid Examination For B.Tech III/IV(2
nd

 semester) 



13-03-2020 Friday 2ndMid Examination For B.Tech IV/IV(2
nd

 semester) 

ARTIFICIAL NEURAL NETWORKS, RECENT TRENDS, 

AND CHALLENGES 

TOWARDS MAKING SMART LIVING by  G.Jagadish, 

Asst Prof, ANITS 

G Pranitha, Asst Prof, ANITS. 

14-03-2020 Saturday Last Instruction day for IV/IVCSE &III/IV CSE) 

16-03-2020 Monday 2ndMid Examination For B.Tech II/IV(2
nd

 semester) 

17-03-2020 tuesday Guest Lecture on 

 “IT Companies-Recruitment Strategies-Success In life “ by 

Madhu Babu Beessetti, 

Lead-Global Delivery and Solutions-SAP-Concur 

EAS SAP-Intelligent Spend Management(ISM) 

Sub Practice 

Tata Consultancy Services Limited. 

18-03-2020 Wednesday Last Instruction day for II/IV CSE 

23-03-2020 Monday Commencement of University Examinations for  B.E/B.TECH  

IV/IV(2nd semester) 

25-03-2020 wednesday Ugadi 

30-03-2020 Tuesday 

 

Commencement of University Examinations for  B.E/B.TECH  

II/IV(2nd semester) 

31-03-2020 wednesday Commencement of University Examinations for  B.E/B.TECH  

III/IV(2ndsemester) & 

Commencement of University Practical Examinations for  

B.E/B.TECH  IV/IV(2
nd

 Sem) 

 

Last week  APMC Meeting 

APRIL 2020 

Date Day Description 

02-04-2020 Thursday Sriramanavami 

10-04-2020 Friday Good Friday 

13-04-2020 Monday Commencement of University Practical Examinations for  

B.E/B.TECH  II/IV(2
nd

 Sem) 

 



14-04-2020 Tuesday Ambedkar jayanthi 

16-04-2020 Thursday Commencement of University Practical Examinations for  

B.E/B.TECH  III/IV(2
nd

 Sem) 

MAY 2020 

Date Day Description 

01-05-2020 Friday Commencement of summer vacation 

                                                                 JUNE 2020 

 

Date Day Description 

15-06-2020 Monday College reopens after summer vacation 

 

 

 

Academic Calendar Incharge         Dr. R.Sivaranjini      

G.Pranitha             PROFESSOR & HOD 

DEPARTMENT OF CSE 

 

Copy to 

1. Principal & Director(Admin) for kind information & Record 

2. Department Notice Board 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


